(Formerly known as VIBHOR STEEL TUBES (P) LTD.)

CIN: L27109HR2003PLC035091, Regd. Address: Plot No. 2, Industrial Development Colony, Delhi Road, Hisar (Haryana) - 125005 India, Tel No.: 01662-237359, 222710, Email Id: contact@vstlindia.com, Website: www.vstlindia.com

Date: 26-04-2024

VSTL/CS/Reg30/2024-25

То,	To,
Department of Corporate Affairs,	Listing Department
BSE LIMITED,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P.J Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla
Mumbai – 400001	Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051
BSE Scrip Code: 544124	NSE Symbol: VSTL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We hereby inform you that the Company has received an Intimation from HDFC Bank vide its e-mail dated 25th April 2024 IST 1.30 P.M. stating that Maharashtra Pollution Control Board (Regional Office – Raigad) have issued an Unconditional Claim letter addressing the Bank for forfeiting Bank Guarantee of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) out of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Only) given as Bank Guarantee through HDFC Bank for non-compliance of certain provisions of Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

Further please find details that needs to be provided as per SEBI Notification No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2023/131 dated 14th June 2023 as Annexure I to this letter.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you,

For VIBHOR STEEL TUBES LIMITED

Mr. Lovkesh Papneja Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Mem No.: A68975 (Formerly known as VIBHOR STEEL TUBES (P) LTD.)

CIN: L27109HR2003PLC035091, Regd. Address: Plot No. 2, Industrial Development Colony, Delhi Road, Hisar (Haryana) - 125005 India, Tel No.: 01662-237359, 222710, Email Id: contact@vstlindia.com, Website: www.vstlindia.com

Annexure -1

Sr No.	Particulars	Remarks
1.	Name of the authority	Maharashtra Pollution
		Control Board (Regional
		Office- Raigad)
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated	Forfeiture of Bank
	or order(s) passed;	Guarantee of Rs. 2,50,000/-
		(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty
		Thousand Only) out of Rs.
		5,00,000/- (Rupees Five
		Lakhs Only) given as Bank
		Guarantee through HDFC
		Bank.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any	Company has received
	ad-interim or interim orders, or any other	Intimation through HDFC
	communication from the authority;	Bank vide e-mail dated 25 th
		April 2024 IST 1.30 P.M.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s)	Non-compliance of certain
	committed or alleged to be committed;	provisions of Water
		(Prevention and Control of
		Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air
		(Prevention and Control of
		Pollution) Act, 1981 such as
		exceeded JVS results and
		using RO reject on Land for
		gardening and not achieve
_	Improper on financial angulation of the control of	zero liquid discharge.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities	No material impact
	of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms	
	to the extent possible.	

For VIBHOR STEEL TUBES LIMITED

Mr. Lovkesh Papneja Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Mem No.: A68975